0600 Hazmat Forecast 7/27/08 for New Orleans



Today

Tonight

Monday

Monday Night
Tuesday
Sunrise/Sunset:

0617

1957

0617

1956

0618
Wind Dir/Speed:
W/7

SW/5

SW/8

SW/7

SW/7

Max Min Temp:

95

78

95

79

91
Rainfall Amount:
.20"

.05”

.05"

0

.15"

Rain/TS Chance:
30%

20%

20%

10%

30%

Visibility:

8m

8m

8m

8m

8m

River Stage:

8.8'

8.7'

8.5'

8.4'

8.2'

Forecast Briefing:

TODAY...PARTLY CLOUDY. SCATTERED THUNDERSTORMS. HIGHS IN THE 
MID 90S. SOUTHWEST WINDS AROUND 10 MPH. CHANCE OF THUNDERSTORMS 

40 PERCENT.
TONIGHT...PARTLY CLOUDY. ISOLATED THUNDERSTORMS IN THE EVENING.

LOWS IN THE UPPER 70S. SOUTHWEST WINDS 5 TO 10 MPH. CHANCE OF

THUNDERSTORMS 20 PERCENT.

MONDAY...PARTLY CLOUDY WITH ISOLATED THUNDERSTORMS. HIGHS IN THE

MID 90S. NORTHWEST WINDS AROUND 5 MPH SHIFTING TO THE EAST IN THE

AFTERNOON. CHANCE OF THUNDERSTORMS 20 PERCENT. HEAT INDEX

READINGS AROUND 108 IN THE AFTERNOON.

MONDAY NIGHT...PARTLY CLOUDY. LOWS IN THE UPPER 70S. SOUTHEAST

WINDS 5 TO 10 MPH.

TUESDAY...PARTLY CLOUDY. ISOLATED THUNDERSTORMS IN THE MORNING...

THEN CHANCE OF THUNDERSTORMS IN THE AFTERNOON. HIGHS IN THE LOWER

90S. SOUTHEAST WINDS 5 TO 10 MPH. CHANCE OF THUNDERSTORMS

30 PERCENT.

Hazardous Weather Outlook:

SCATTERED STRONG THUNDERSTORMS ARE POSSIBLE THIS AFTERNOON AND

EARLY EVENING AS AN UPPER LEVEL DISTURBANCE MOVES SOUTHWARD.

ORGANIZED SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS ARE NOT EXPECTED THOUGH A FEW

THUNDESTORMS MAY APPROACH SEVERE LEVELS. THE PRIMARY CONCERNS WILL

BE STRONG WIND GUSTS 40 TO 50 MPH...FREQUENT LIGHTNING AND BRIEF

HEAVY RAINFALL. SOME OF THE STRONGER STORMS MAY PRODUCE SMALL HAIL

OF PEA TO MARBLE SIZE. STORM MOTIONS WILL BE FROM NORTH TO SOUTH 

AROUND 15 MPH.
